
16,303 -11.5 1,571 1,377 -12.3

2,034 -8.1 Adult 1,471 1,274 -13.4

14,269 -12.0 Juvenile 100 103 3.0

3,115.2 -12.5 Male 1,231 1,064 -13.6

388.7 -9.1 Female 340 313 -7.9

2,726.5 -13.0 3,268 3,000 -8.2

Adult 2,901 2,618 -9.8

Juvenile 367 382 4.1

Male 2,327 2,123 -8.8

Female 941 877 -6.8

27 42.1 28,177 28,999 2.9

Firearm 15 7.1 Adult 26,896 27,885 3.7

Knife/Cutting Instr. 4 300.0 Juvenile 1,281 1,114 -13.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 4 300.0 Male 20,320 21,079 3.7

Other 4 33.3 Female 7,857 7,920 0.8

113 -23.6 33,016 33,376 1.1

Firearm 0 -100.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 2

Hands/Fists/Feet 109 -24.8

Other 2 100.0

308 -8.6 3 4 33.3

Firearm 105 4.0 0 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 18 -48.6 40 30 -25.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 169 -4.0 16 23 43.8

Other 16 -36.0 643 659 2.5

1,586 -7.2 8 8 0.0

Firearm 358 17.0 3,944 3,512 -11.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 333 -13.7 46 38 -17.4

Hands/Fists/Feet 272 -20.0 24 11 -54.2

Other 623 -8.0 4,724 4,285 -9.3

2,368 -14.5

Forced Entry 1,214 -12.0

No Forced Entry 1,022 -17.0

Attempted Entry 132 -16.5

10,833 -11.5

Pocket Picking 21 -16.0

Purse Snatching 30 -3.2

Shoplifting 2,672 -3.0

From Motor Vehicle 2,789 -21.3

Motor Vehicle Parts 628 7.2

Bicycles 554 1.1

From Building 1,018 5.6

From Coin Oper. Dev. 29 -45.3

All Other 3,092 -17.3

1,068 -11.1

16,303 -11.5
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The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2017.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 3/22/2018.

Total Index Crime 18,427 Violent Offense Arrests

Total Violent Crime 2,213

Total Property Crime 16,214

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2016 2017
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2016 2017

Percent 

Change

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2016 2017 Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 3,561.8

Violent Crime Rate 427.8

Property Crime Rate 3,134.0

Rape 148 TOTAL ARRESTS

2

Murder 19 Part II Offense Arrests

14

1

1

0 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

145
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2016 2017 Percent 

Change1

3

176 Fondling

25 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 1,709 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 337 Murder

101 Manslaughter

35 Rape

Burglary 2,768

1,379 Property Information Values

306 Simple Assault

386 Threat/Intimidation

340 Simple Stalking

1,231
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

158 VALUE VALUE

677 TOTAL OFFENSES

31 Clothing & Furs 430,990 67,051

2,755 Motor Vehicles 12,483,556 8,755,641

12,245 Currency, Note, Etc. 2,286,524 37,621

25 Jewelry, Precious Metals 3,622,609 279,925

68,085

964 Household Goods 462,692 18,840

3,543 Office Equipment 712,961 64,261

586 TVs, Radios, Stereos 618,514 60,133

Larceny

.

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 1,201 Miscellaneous 6,477,442 1,237,597

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 18,427 TOTAL VALUES 27,662,423 10,626,599

53 Consumable Goods 170,338 37,445

3,740 Livestock 30 0

548 Firearms 396,767



0

3

TOTAL 1,369

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
525

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

391

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
453

VEHICLE RECOVERY

9

ARSON

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

1

TOTAL INHABITED

13

0

0

0

3

5

4

17

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

8

0

3

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

42

TOTAL ABANDONED

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9

5

616

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

2

0

9

3

511

0

2,654

23

3

3,205

3

1

100

5

493

Other

0

0

0

0

197

Cohabitant

1

0

6

0

239

1

1,388

15

2

1,652

7

9

43

2

135

Other Family

1

0

324

Sibling

0

0

5

2

54

0

263

2

2

328

11

58

0

244

2

Child

1

0

8

0

5

2

766

Parent

0

0

0

0

47

0

350

5

0

402

1

0

118

0

639

Spouse

1

0

23

659

8

3,512

38

11

4,285

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

Volusia County

523,345

-3.0

5.1

12.9

-7.8

-0.4

-8.4

0.8

-8.1

17,140

15,703

15,823

Property 

Crime % Change Population

January - December 2017

Year
% Change Crime Rate

2013

2014

2015

-0.7

-7.0

2.2

19,163

17,830

18,224

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

-1.1

-7.9

18,427 16,214

14,269

2.5

-12.0

498,978

503,851

510,434

517,351

1.2

3,840.4

3,538.7

3,570.3

3,561.8

3,115.22017

.

16,303 -11.5

2,023

2,127

2,401

2,213

2,034

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

0.9

-0.2

-12.5

0.4

1.0

1.3

1.42016 1.1

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

4

0

30


