CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT



Volusia County

Florida Department of Law Enforcement

January - December 2017

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2017. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 3/22/2018.

Crime Volume and Rate

MEASURE	2016	2017	Percent Change
Total Index Crime	18,427	16,303	-11.5
Total Violent Crime	2,213	2,034	-8.1
Total Property Crime	16,214	14,269	-12.0
Total Crime Rate	3,561.8	3,115.2	-12.5
Violent Crime Rate	427.8	388.7	-9.1
Property Crime Rate	3,134.0	2,726.5	-13.0

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES	2016	2017	Percent Change
Murder	19	27	42.1
Firearm	14	15	7.1
Knife/Cutting Inst	r. 1	4	300.0
Hands/Fists/Feet	1	4	300.0
Other	3	4	33.3
Rape	148	113	-23.6
Firearm	2	0	-100.0
Knife/Cutting Inst	r. 0	2	
Hands/Fists/Feet	145	109	-24.8
Other	1	2	100.0
Robbery	337	308	-8.6
Firearm	101	105	4.0
Knife/Cutting Inst	r. 35	18	-48.6
Hands/Fists/Feet	176	169	-4.0
Other	25	16	-36.0
Aggravated Assault	1,709	1,586	-7.2
Firearm	306	358	17.0
Knife/Cutting Inst	r. 386	333	-13.7
Hands/Fists/Feet	340	272	-20.0
Other	677	623	-8.0
Burglary	2,768	2,368	-14.5
Forced Entry	1,379	1,214	-12.0
No Forced Entry	1,231	1,022	-17.0
Attempted Entry	158	132	-16.5
Larceny	12,245	10,833	-11.5
Pocket Picking	25	21	-16.0
Purse Snatching	31	30	-3.2
Shoplifting	2,755	2,672	-3.0
From Motor Vehic	le 3,543	2,789	-21.3
Motor Vehicle Par	ts 586	628	7.2
Bicycles	548	554	1.1
From Building	964	1,018	5.6
From Coin Oper. [Dev. 53	29	-45.3
All Other	3,740	3,092	-17.3
Motor Vehicle Theft	1,201	1,068	-11.1
TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES	18,427	16,303	-11.5

Arrest Totals						
ARREST TYPE	2016	2017	Percent Change			
Violent Offense Arrests	1,571	1,377	-12.3			
Adult	1,471	1,274	-13.4			
Juvenile	100	103	3.0			
Male	1,231	1,064	-13.6			
Female	340	313	-7.9			
Property Offense Arrests	3,268	3,000	-8.2			
Adult	2,901	2,618	-9.8			
Juvenile	367	382	4.1			
Male	2,327	2,123	-8.8			
Female	941	877	-6.8			
Part II Offense Arrests	28,177	28,999	2.9			
Adult	26,896	27,885	3.7			
Juvenile	1,281	1,114	-13.0			
Male	20,320	21,079	3.7			
Female	7,857	7,920	0.8			
TOTAL ARRESTS	33,016	33,376	1.1			

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2016	2017	Percent Change
Murder	3	4	33.3
Manslaughter	0	0	
Rape	40	30	-25.0
Fondling	16	23	43.8
Aggravated Assault	643	659	2.5
Aggravated Stalking	8	8	0.0
Simple Assault	3,944	3,512	-11.0
Threat/Intimidation	46	38	-17.4
Simple Stalking	24	11	-54.2
TOTAL OFFENSES	4,724	4,285	-9.3

Property Information Values

PROPERTY TYPE	STOLEN VALUE	RECOVERED VALUE
	VALUE	-
Currency, Note, Etc.	2,286,524	37,621
Jewelry, Precious Metals	3,622,609	279,925
Clothing & Furs	430,990	67,051
Motor Vehicles	12,483,556	8,755,641
Office Equipment	712,961	64,261
TVs, Radios, Stereos	618,514	60,133
Firearms	396,767	68,085
Household Goods	462,692	18,840
Consumable Goods	170,338	37,445
Livestock	30	0
Miscellaneous	6,477,442	1,237,597
TOTAL VALUES	27,662,423	10,626,599

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Volusia County

January - December 2017

Crime Trends

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2013	19,163	-0.7	2,023	-3.0	17,140	-0.4	498,978	0.4	3,840.4	-1.1
2014	17,830	-7.0	2,127	5.1	15,703	-8.4	503,851	1.0	3,538.7	-7.9
2015	18,224	2.2	2,401	12.9	15,823	0.8	510,434	1.3	3,570.3	0.9
2016	18,427	1.1	2,213	-7.8	16,214	2.5	517,351	1.4	3,561.8	-0.2
2017	16,303	-11.5	2,034	-8.1	14,269	-12.0	523,345	1.2	3,115.2	-12.5

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

		RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER							
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	4	1	0	1	0	1	1	0	2
Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rape	30	1	0	8	5	7	6	3	9
Fondling	23	0	0	11	2	9	0	1	3
Aggravated Assault	659	118	47	58	54	43	239	100	511
Aggravated Stalking	8	0	0	0	0	2	1	5	0
Simple Assault	3,512	639	350	244	263	135	1,388	493	2,654
Threat/Intimidation	38	5	5	2	2	0	15	9	23
Simple Stalking	11	2	0	0	2	0	2	5	3
TOTAL OFFENSES	4,285	766	402	324	328	197	1,652	616	3,205

ARSON							
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED				
Single Occupied Residence	13	2	5				
Other Residence	0	0	0				
Storage	0	0	0				
Industrial/Manufacturing	0	0	0				
Commercial	3	0	0				
Community/Public	5	0	0				
All Other Structures	4	0	0				
Motor Vehicles	17	3	3				
Other Mobile	0	0	0				
Other	0	3	1				
TOTAL	42	8	9				

VEHICLE RECOVERY				
	Number			
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	525			
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	391			
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	453			
TOTAL	1,369			

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.